

An ISO 9001 Company May 09, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: **WABAG**  BSE Ltd, Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 533269

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Update w.r.t. intimation dated May 07, 2024 - Intimation for execution of the Shareholders Agreement amongst VA Tech Wabag Limited; Kopri Bio Engineering Private Limited and A K Electrical and Works Private Limited

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (the "SEBI LODR")

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated May 07, 2024, this is to inform that the said Shareholders Agreement was executed amongst VA Tech Wabag Limited (Listed Company); Kopri Bio Engineering Private Limited (Kopri Bio) and A K Electrical and Works Private Limited (AKEPL) today i.e., Thursday, May 09, 2024.

The details required to be disclosed pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 were already provided in our earlier intimation dated May 07, 2024 and the same remains unchanged.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

Anup Kumar Samal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: F4832



Sustainable solutions, for a better life



Board: +91-44-6123 2323 Fax: +91-44-6123 2324

Email: wabag@wabag.in Web: www.wabag.com